Use of Facilities - Fee Schedule FY 2027-2028

Group "A" - Group A users are IUSD groups or non-profit groups organized to directly promote IUSD activities.

Group "B" - These are groups which expend their net proceeds for the benefit of IUSD students or other educational organizations. To qualify for Group B, they must be registered with the state of California with a 501c3 and 51% of the group participants must be Irvine residents.

Group "C" - Non-profit and for profit groups which do not expend their net proceeds for the benefit of IUSD students. Other organizations not eligible as Group A or Group B under the Civic Center Act also are Group C users.

	FACILITY								
Type of Use	Group "A"	Group "B"	Group "C"						
	FEES PER HOUR	FEES PER HOUR	FEES PER HOUR						
OUTDOOR FACILITIES									
Baseball Field - Varsity		\$ 70.65	\$ 125.23						
Baseball Field - JV		\$ 48.62	\$ 71.90						
Baseball/Softball Field - Youth		\$ 42.75	\$ 63.22						
Softball Field - Varsity		\$ 63.62	\$ 104.42						
Softball Field - JV		\$ 38.00	\$ 59.24						
Batting Cages		\$ 3.77	\$ 10.29						
Grass Field	No charge when	\$ 49.01	\$ 69.83						
Dirt Track	custodian is scheduled.	\$ 52.32	\$ 74.55						
Rubber Track	See Staff Coverage	\$ 52.32	\$ 120.56						
Turf Field	Fees section below for	\$ 79.79	\$ 158.27						
Stadium	after hours custodial	\$ 333.69	\$ 706.40						
Pool	charges.	\$ 123.99	\$ 266.49						
Outdoor Court - Field House		\$ 25.83	\$ 56.78						
Outdoor Courts - Basketball		\$ 17.68	\$ 30.32						
Outdoor Courts - Pickleball (per court)	District reserves the	\$ 0.52	\$ 1.35						
Outdoor Courts - Racquet Ball (per court)	right to assess	\$ 0.86	\$ 2.76						
Outdoor Courts - Tennis (per court)	appropriate utility	\$ 2.08	\$ 5.39						
Outdoor Amphitheater	charges for all use.	\$ 5.56	\$ 7.47						
Outdoor Black Top		\$ 10.95	\$ 24.00						
Outdoor Courtyard/Quad		\$ 12.06	\$ 32.83						
Outdoor Lunch Tables		\$ 2.23	\$ 5.56						
Playground		\$ 6.89	\$ 28.56						
Parking Lot - Paved		\$ 25.72	\$ 39.66						
Parking Lot - Dirt/Gravel		\$ 17.91	\$ 24.46						
	INDOOR FACILITIES								
Activity Center		\$ 61.28	\$ 112.95						
Innovation Lab		\$ 28.57	\$ 52.65						
Media Center/Library		\$ 80.89	\$ 146.57						
Multi-Purpose Room		\$ 116.59	\$ 214.89						
Multi-Purpose Room Stage		\$ 22.91	\$ 42.22						
Staff Lounge		\$ 33.62	\$ 61.97						
Student Union/Center		\$ 58.14	\$ 107.16						
Classroom		\$ 2.95	\$ 24.64						
Construction Technology Lab		\$ 31.22	\$ 57.55						
Culinary Room		\$ 58.53	\$ 107.87						
Dance Room/Studio		\$ 52.60	\$ 96.94						
Music/Choral/Band Room		\$ 39.68	\$ 73.13						
Science Lab		\$ 33.62	\$ 61.97						
Gym - Large (2+ full courts)		\$ 110.69	\$ 194.41						
Gym - Small (1 full court)		\$ 85.81	\$ 150.71						
Fitness Room		\$ 70.74	\$ 130.38						
Wrestling Room/Gym		\$ 45.54	\$ 83.92						

	FACILITY				
Type of Use	Group "A"	Group "B" Group "C"			
Туре от озе	FEES PER HOUR	FEES PER HOUR		FEES PER HOUR	
D 1	FEESFERHOOK				
Restrooms		\$	8.35	\$	15.13
	THEATERS				
Theaters	Group "A"	oup "A" Group "B"		Group "C"	
*Non Refundable Deposit of up to 50% may be required		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	FEES PER HOUR	FEESF	PER HOUR	F	EES PER HOUR
Irvine High Theater 600 Seats		ď	629.58	\$	1,160.36
		\$	027.30	₽	1,100.30
(Stage, Side Stage, Curtain, Pit & Foyer)	-				
Irvine High Little Theater/Lecture Hall		ď	314.79	\$	E00.10
300 Seats	No charge when	\$	314./9	⊅	580.18
(Stage, Side Stage, Curtain & Pit)	custodian is scheduled.				
Northwood High Theater	See Staff Coverage	\$	637.97	\$	1,175.83
608 Seats	Fees section below for	Φ	037.77	Φ	1,173.03
(Stage, Side Stage, Curtain, Pit & Foyer)	after hours custodial				
Portola High Theater 695 Seats	charges.	\$	729.27	\$	1,344.09
		Ψ	121.21	Ψ	1,544.07
(Stage, Side Stage, Curtain, Pit & Foyer) University High Theater	-				
362 Seats	District vesser vestles	\$	379.85	\$	700.09
(Stage, Side Stage, Curtain, Pit & Foyer)	District reserves the	Ψ	37 7.03	Ψ	700.07
University High Little Theater	right to assess appropriate utility				
, ,		\$	83.94	\$	154.71
Approx. 80 Seats Woodbridge High Theater	charges for all use.				
600 Seats		\$	629.58	\$	1,160.36
(Stage, Side Stage, Curtain, Pit & Foyer)		Ψ	027.50	*	1,100.00
Theater Black Box	-	\$	35.57	\$	65.55
	COVERAGE FEES	φ	33.37	Φ	03.33
		-606			
Events with 200+ attendees			ians.		
	TAFF (required for all use		day Data		December of December
Type of Use		Regular Rate		Overtime Rate	
Elementary School Use M-F		\$27/hour \$44/hour (4 hour minimum)		1	
Elementary School Use Sat/Sun		\$44/hour (4 hour minimum)			•
Middle School/K-8 Use M-F		\$27/hour			\$44/hour
Middle School/K-8 Use Sat/Sun		\$44/hour (4 h			
High School Use M-F		\$29/hour		\$44/hour	
High School Use Sat/Sun		\$27/hour		\$44/hour	
Custodial fees consider opening/closing procedures which	h is typically billed at a mir	nimum of a	½ hour before	and a	½ hour after
in addition to the approved event time. This time frame ca					
ADDITIONAL STAFF (required based on type of	of use and charged in add	ition to the	e above Custo	dial fe	ees)
Custodian (Stadium Use)		\$44/hc	our x 4 hours (S	tadiu	m Maintenance)
Grounds Custodian (HS Baseball/Softball Fields)		\$43/hour x 4 hours (Field Maintenance)			
Theater Technician (All Theater Events)		\$49/hour (1 walk through per approved event is included)			
VAPA Clinician (Theater Events as Needed)		\$16/hour			
Pool Technician (Pool Use - Practice M-F)		\$28/hour x 2 hours			
Pool Technician (Pool Use - Practice Sat/Sun)		\$42/hour (4 hour minimum)			
Pool Technician (Pool Use - Tournament/Games)		\$42/hour (4 hour minimum)			
Additional items may be ava	ailable upon written reque	est for even		111	
\$100 Risers/Platforms, \$2/Table (no					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
District reserves the right to adjust hou	irry rates in response to ad	justinents	or utility rates.		

Applications, Revisions, and Cancellations are charged \$25 per incident.